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Girls Varsity 3A

Place Bib Number
1 407
2 157
3 417
4 999

5 144

Name

Tapring Goatee

Brianna Johnson

Chanli Mundy

Brooke Morgan

Ciersten Deardorf

School

Terre Haute North

Carroll

Terre Haute North

Hamilton

Southeastern

Carroll

Time

18:39.2

18:45.4

18:55.2

18:58.1

18:58.6

Pace

6:00

6:02

6:05

6:06

6:06



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

60

66

877

99

148

282

40

312

101

52

281

73

237

171

403

Maddie Webster

Sarah Bennett

Autumn Beachy

Allison Jacobsen

Kaylee
McClanahan

Tori Schoettmer

Aaliyah Evans

Lacey Orth

Lauren Kahre

Sydney Lesko

Delainey Burnett

Lindsey Brown

Paige Mason

Alexis Norris

Emily Cotterman

Brownsburg

Carmel

Dekalb

Carmel

Carroll

Center Grove

Ben Davis

Evansville North

Carmel

Brownsburg

Center Grove

Carmel

Cathedral

Carroll

Terre Haute North

19:02.5

19:03.6

19:05.9

19:11.2

19:15.1

19:16.6

19:17.7

19:17.8

19:24.3

19:36.5

19:45.5

19:50.7

19:51.4

19:52.8

19:53.9

6:08

6:08

6:09

6:10

6:12

6:12

6:12

6:12

6:15

6:19

6:21

6:23

6:23

6:24

6:24



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

372

415

373

432

174

443

149

329

48

456

442

1250

455

170

Nicolette Crouch

Alexa McFadden

Kelly Hodges

Jessica Burton

Hannah Quade

Alex Holland

Jordan Mornout

Brianna

Huckleberry

Veronica Goduto

Bre'Anna Smith

Adrienne Holland

Kyleigh Brown

Makenzie Simons

Olivia Hippensteel

Southport

Terre Haute North

Southport

Westfield

Carroll

Westfield

Carroll

Perry Meridian

Brownsburg

Westfield

Westfield

Franklin Community

Westfield

Carroll

19:54.5

19:58.1

19:59.3

19:59.7

19:59.9

20:00.1

20:00.1

20:01.0

20:04.6

20:05.3

20:06.1

20:06.9

20:10.3

20:10.6

6:24

6:26

6:26

6:26

6:26

6:26

6:26

6:27

6:28

6:28

6:28

6:28

6:29

6:29



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

86

231

435

990

457

452

416

202

138

284

82

128

447

290

878

81

411

Megan Ernst

Molly Lawless

Dana Christie

Maddie Green

Sarah Strycker

Lauren Schweizer

Annie Mullican

Katie Cleary

Karlye Wanner

Morgan Lee

Katie Doron

Ellie Taff

Caitlin Mabe

Sammie Bolen

Samantha
Anderson

Katie Crull

Lindy Jones

Carmel

Cathedral

Westfield

Hamilton
Southeastern

Westfield

Westfield

Terre Haute North

Cathedral

Carmel

Center Grove

Carmel

Carmel

Westfield

Center Grove

Dekalb

Carmel

Terre Haute North

20:13.9

20:14.3

20:14.5

20:16.7

20:18.9

20:19.6

20:19.7

20:28.1

20:28.4

20:31.1

20:32.8

20:37.0

20:38.2

20:39.2

20:141.1

20:43.5

20:47.5

6:30

6:31

6:31

6:31

6:32

6:32

6:32

6:35

6:35

6:36

6:37

6:38

6:38

6:39

6:39

6:40

6:41



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

224

10

517

505

1014

130

1017

28

399

134

1267

880

346

Maggie Johns

Samantha Sheldon

Kaitie Schultheis

Gina Gough

Carla Sraders

Nicole Thinnes

Emily Wagoner

Christian Adams

Andie Clark

Cami Trachtman

Ashley Walker

Lauren Beachy

Kylie Cason

Hanna Guthrie

Cathedral

Bedford North
Lawrence

Roncalli

Roncalli

Hamilton
Southeastern

Carmel

Hamilton

Southeastern

Ben Davis

Terre Haute North

Carmel

Franklin Community

Dekalb

Plainfield

Bedford North
Lawrence

20:53.8

20:53.9

20:54.8

20:55.9

20:58.7

21:01.1

21:01.6

21:04.7

21:08.4

21:09.3

21:12.9

21:13.5

21:13.8

21:14.2

6:43

6:43

6:44

6:44

6:45

6:46

6:46

6:47

6:48

6:48

6:49

6:50

6:50

6:50



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

233

345

879

1268

376

987

47

321

289

988

439

396

1259

444

Emma MacAnally

Brynn Olinger

Carlena Magley

Claire Wilson

Rachel Case

Taylor Fontan

Kj Gaerke

Alyssa Conrad

Emma Raker

Savannah Froese

Brenna Denhardt

Kiowa Burris

Kylie Kireta

Rachel Hudson

Cathedral

Plainfield

Dekalb

Franklin Community

Southport

Hamilton
Southeastern

Brownsburg

Northview

Center Grove

Hamilton
Southeastern

Westfield

Terre Haute North

Franklin Community

Westfield

21:14.8

21:15.1

21:16.1

21:16.5

21:17.6

21:19.0

21:20.3

21:22.1

21:23.5

21:24.5

21:29.6

21:30.5

21:30.5

21:31.3

6:50

6:50

6:51

6:51

6:51

6:52

6:52

6:53

6:53

6:53

6:55

6:55

6:55

6:56



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

1013

295

57

424

313

337

402

292

46

252

1255

1257

882

1256

Katlyn Sloan

Megan Ryan

Sammy Rush

Katie Shew

Erin Taylor

Erica Petersen

Kelsey Corr

Emily Qualls

Kirsten Gaerke

Katie Quigley

Lauren Hacker

Abby Hurt

Ashley Likens

Meagan Hash

Hamilton
Southeastern

Center Grove

Brownsburg

Terre Haute North

Evansville North

Perry Meridian

Terre Haute North

Center Grove

Brownsburg

Cathedral

Franklin Community

Franklin Community

Dekalb

Franklin Community

21:33.5

21:34.9

21:35.5

21:36.9

21:38.0

21:38.1

21:39.2

21:39.6

21:39.7

21:40.4

21:40.7

21:41.0

21:41.4

21:42.2

6:56

6:56

6:57

6:57

6:58

6:58

6:58

6:58

6:58

6:58

6:58

6:59

6:59

6:59



94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

518

1260

310

445

61

378

262

349

375

186

356

523

408

327

193

277

Cassie Schultheis

Sandy Lam

Maria Lynn

Naomi Keizer

Haley Wittig

Taylor Zorman

Meghan Searight

Markella
Taivalkoski

Emily Odle

Jean Scarafia

Amy Justus

Jessica Irmer

Megan Howes

Laura Davis

Grace Bennett

Hannah Waltz

Roncalli

Franklin Community

Evansville North

Westfield

Brownsburg

Southport

Cathedral

Plainfield

Southport

Castle

Plainfield

Roncalli

Terre Haute North

Perry Meridian

Cathedral

Cathedral

21:43.1

21:44.2

21:455

21:455

21:47.9

21:48.9

21:49.4

21:51.0

21:53.5

21:54.2

21:55.7

21:56.1

21:57.5

21:58.1

21:58.5

21:59.9

6:59

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:01

7:01

7:01

7:02

7:03

7:03

7:03

7:04

7:04

7:04

7:04

7:05



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

380

291

508

316

509

510

524

33

379

283

1262

30

1018

309

383

Brooke Gagliola

Hannah White

Haley Fenton

Shelby Sands

Brittany Bowman

Sara Foresman

Elise Jahnke

Macee Bowman

Carly Chappell

Lydia Furrow

Hali Parker

Keri Phillips

Ashley Williams

Alisha
Kuhlenhoelter

Kinsey Goff

Southport

Center Grove

Roncalli

Northview

Roncalli

Roncalli

Roncalli

Ben Davis

Southport

Center Grove

Franklin Community

Ben Davis

Hamilton
Southeastern

Evansville North

Southport

22:03.4

22:10.6

22:14.2

22:16.5

22:19.1

22:19.3

22:21.3

22:22.9

22:23.4

22:23.7

22:31.0

22:33.6

22:34.1

22:36.6

22:37.5

7:06

7:08

7:09

7:10

711

711

7:12

7:12

7:12

7:12

7:15

7:15

7:16

7:16

717



125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

1008

301

298

347

266

504

425

299

11

183

58

348

1258

Kimberly Reed

Emily Comer

Kelsey Harris

Megan Cox

Rachel Day

Lindsey Sorg

Lauren Ezell

Jessica Sotak

Morgan Becker

Kaitlyn Ueltschi

Jessica Louthan

Rachel Smith

Katrina Taivalkoski

Kyana Kemp

Hamilton
Southeastern

Evansville North

Center Grove

Bedford North
Lawrence

Plainfield

Cathedral

Roncalli

Terre Haute North

Evansville North

Bedford North

Lawrence

Castle

Brownsburg

Plainfield

Franklin Community

22:41.4

22:42.6

22:42.9

22:43.8

22:45.5

22:48.0

22:48.5

22:50.0

22:50.1

22:50.2

22:51.2

23:00.9

23:01.8

23:03.1

7:18

7:18

7:18

7:19

7:19

7:20

7:20

7:21

7:21

7:21

7:21

7:24

7:24

7:25



139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

253

342

317

343

39

350

1012

997

370

242

357

326

318

178

382

Erin Ratterman

Samantha Starks

Corey Laue

Alex Witten

Sarah Kurt

Emily Erlenbaugh

Bailey Shannon

Emily Mastronicola

Abby Morrow

Savannah Oskins

Leah Benefiel

Megan Armstrong

Nicole Nelson

Ashley Dale

Amanda Hanson

Cathedral

Perry Meridian

Northview

Perry Meridian

Ben Davis

Plainfield

Hamilton
Southeastern

Hamilton
Southeastern

Seymour

Cathedral

Seymour

Perry Meridian

Northview

Castle

Southport

23:03.1

23:06.0

23:06.6

23:07.5

23:10.5

23:13.3

23:16.0

23:17.5

23:22.0

23:22.0

23:22.6

23:23.0

23:24.0

23:33.2

23:34.8

7:25

7:26

7:26

7:26

7:27

7:28

7:29

7:30

7:31

7:31

7:31

7:32

7:32

7:35

7:35



154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

1249

29

180

184

522

381

1002

507

512

176

506

355

333

Haley Anderson

Jessica Bauer

Emma Gearhart

Molly Merta

Mandy Feagans

Emilee Vessell

Meghan Otto

Elizabeth Sheldon

Nicole Wolters

Kate Schutte

Morgan Bartlett

Becca Brake

Ally Marshall

Mary Banning

Sara Lauerman

Franklin Community 23:41.7

Ben Davis

Castle

Castle

Roncalli

Southport

Hamilton
Southeastern

Bedford North
Lawrence

Roncalli

Roncalli

Bedford North
Lawrence

Castle

Roncalli

Plainfield

Perry Meridian

23:45.5

23:49.0

23:50.0

23:50.6

23:55.4

23:55.4

23:58.0

24:01.6

24:03.2

24:06.3

24:07.6

24:09.2

24:11.8

24:12.1

7:37

7:39

7:40

7:40

7:40

742

742

743

7:44

744

7:45

7:46

7:46

747

747



169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

1251

351

303

49

384

352

371

181

362

185

54

44

56

306

Kaylin Bujarsky

Amber Cunningham

Desire'e Daniel

Natalia Hay

Ashleigh Laymon

Allison Cunningham

Adrianna Bassard

Rebecca Horn

Paiton Chastain

Kara Redman

Alyse Mitchenev

Delaney Arnoldy

Katie Reed

Hannah
Greathouse

Franklin Community 24:19.3

Plainfield

Evansville North

Brownsburg

Southport

Plainfield

Seymour

Castle

Seymour

Castle

Brownsburg

Brownsburg

Brownsburg

Evansville North

24:25.9

24:32.9

24:34.5

24:53.6

24:57.0

24:57.1

25:01.8

25:02.2

25:08.1

25:22.6

25:27.9

25:34.4

25:34.4

7:50

7:52

7:54

7:54

8:01

8:02

8:02

8:03

8:03

8:05

8:10

8:11

8:14

8:14



183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

368

31

369

320

377

189

359

364

323

322

366

177

354

363

182

353

Sarah White

Ester Conde

Mia Klaes

Tori Rohrabaugh

Katy White

Ashley Tofani

Sarah McMurphy

Magen Kinzie

Eileen Stinnett

Maeghan Pilman

Amanda Mclintosh

Megan Cocanower

Morgan Heald

Nicole Garrison

Katie Huff

Alexa Rannazzisi

Seymour

Ben Davis

Seymour

Northview

Southport

Castle

Seymour

Seymour

Northview

Northview

Seymour

Castle

Plainfield

Seymour

Castle

Plainfield

26:07.8

26:09.7

26:12.1

26:14.8

26:14.9

26:21.1

26:33.6

26:45.2

26:59.9

27:13.1

27:18.4

27:24.6

27:46.4

28:07.6

28:44.1

28:49.6

8:24

8:25

8:26

8:27

8:27

8:29

8:33

8:37

8:41

8:46

8:47

8:49

8:56

9:03

9:15

9:16



199 179

Girls Varsity 2A

Place Bib Number
1 467

2 1853

3 469

4 1839

5 1237

6 484

7 486

8 1851

9 1233

Stephanie Eitenne

Name

Waverly Neer

Molly Winters

Kaye Sitterley

Rachel Whitman

Megan Newcomer

Claire Ehrensbeck

Maria Mehringer

Nicole Schutzman

Lauren Callahan

Castle

School

Culver Academies

Brebeuf

Culver Academies

Brebeuf

Danville

Evansville Memorial

Evansville Memorial

Brebeuf

Danville

29:22.7

Time

18:23.7

19:23.3

20:27.7

20:34.5

20:38.6

20:51.2

20:56.4

21:10.3

21:22.6

9:27

Pace

5:55

6:14

6:35

6:37

6:38

6:43

6:44

6:49

6:53


http://metadot.vigoco.k12.in.us/public/09_05_2009_individual.htm#GoToTop

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

500

483

493

496

462

1843

488

485

1837

468

537

489

487

536

Colleen
Weatherford

Claire Bromm

Sara Culler

Emily Gill

Stephanie Burian

Bridget Johantges

Hannah Townsend

Susan

Featherstone

Erin Mcmenamih

Emma Pettinga

Jennifer Cole

Whitney Warren

Sarah Rock

Andrea Cole

Greencastle

Evansville Memorial

Greencastle

Greencastle

Culver Academies

Brebeuf

Evansville Memorial

Evansville Memorial

Brebeuf

Culver Academies

Vincennes Lincoln

Evansville Memorial

Evansville Memorial

Vincennes Lincoln

21:28.0

21:33.8

21:39.0

21:39.3

21:40.1

21:44.8

21:50.4

21:56.8

22:04.7

22:10.7

22:16.3

22:17.6

22:24.1

22:25.8

6:55

6:56

6:58

6:58

6:58

7:00

7:02

7:04

7:06

7:08

7:10

7:10

7:13

7:13



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

466

549

573

494

587

586

1844

1850

528

530

490

1838

497

1835

551

Moira Kelley

Sarah Hudson

Emily Guy

Jasmine Dwigans

Melissa Mulder

Grace Moore

Alice Jose

Michelle Pottratz

Samantha

Thompson

Haylie James

Megan Stapelton

Meagan Neal

Ivonne Martinez

Katharine Funke

Acetha Tolerson

Culver Academies

West Vigo

Brebeuf

Greencastle

Brebeuf

Brebeuf

Brebeuf

Brebeuf

Sullivan

Sullivan

Evansville Memorial

Brebeuf

Greencastle

Brebeuf

West Vigo

22:28.5

22:29.1

22:34.6

22:39.0

22:42.1

22:50.6

23:11.5

23:25.3

23:27.5

23:32.1

23:43.7

23:55.7

24:11.0

24:20.0

24:44.3

7:14

7:14

7:16

717

7:18

7:21

7:28

7:32

7:33

7:34

7:38

7:42

747

7:50

7:58



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

539

495

533

531

492

1232

538

540

541

545

1236

534

532

550

Nettie Egel

Faith Fear

Jordyn Stowers

DelLaney Gadberry

Emily Crawley

Jordan Amor

Megan Eck

Karena Hancock

Kaytlin Nodine

Brittany Solomon

Kelly Freiburger

Hayeigh Hinkle

Anna Atkinson

Alyssa Kalen

Vincennes Lincoln

Greencastle

Sullivan

Sullivan

Greencastle

Danville

Vincennes Lincoln

Vincennes Lincoln

Vincennes Lincoln

West Vigo

Danville

Sullivan

Sullivan

West Vigo

25:00.0

25:09.0

25:25.0

26:03.6

26:08.5

26:14.2

26:18.8

27:15.5

27:24.5

27:42.7

27:49.9

28:21.9

28:23.3

28:24.1

8:03

8:06

8:11

8:23

8:25

8:27

8:28

8:46

8:49

8:55

8:57

9:07

9:08

9:08



53 548 Janelle Lucas West Vigo 28:52.3 9:17
54 529 Hannah Mieure Sullivan 29:08.8 9:23
55 544 Kelsey Lindsay West Vigo 31:19.8 10:05
Girls Varsity 1A

Place Bib Number Name School Time Pace
1 620 Casey Shakamak 20:50.9 6:42

Fougerousse

2 615 Sara Dickey Riverton Parke 21:40.1 6:58
3 566 Mary Marshall Cardinal Ritter 21:44.1 7:00
4 567 Emily Wesling Cardinal Ritter 21:44.3 7:00
5 627 Mandy Kelly South Vermillion 22:01.3 7:05
6 595 Alison Bailey Clinton Prairie 22:25.0 7:13
7 568 Taylor Rogers Cardinal Ritter 22:32.8 7:15
8 607 Bethany Chew North Vermillion 22:42.5 7:18
9 609 Taylor Poynter North Vermillion 22:53.0 7:22


http://metadot.vigoco.k12.in.us/public/09_05_2009_individual.htm#GoToTop

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

603

626

625

600

597

591

612

1353

606

621

624

622

605

599

594

Taylor Turchi

Brooklyn Samm

Megan Phipps

Stephanie Schrock

Karla Ramos

Tiffany Goodman

Ashton Searing

Hattie Cullom

Mikayla Kinneer

Cassandra
Holdaway

Elise Miller

Alison Miller

Aubrey Clark

Kaylen White

Taylor Perkins

North Vermillion

Shakamak

Shakamak

Clinton Prairie

Clinton Prairie

Clay City

Riverton Parke

Clinton Prairie

North Vermillion

Shakamak

Shakamak

Shakamak

North Vermillion

Clinton Prairie

Clinton Prairie

23:29.4

23:40.4

23:50.6

23:54.5

23:59.0

25:01.2

25:42.0

26:00.9

26:09.8

26:23.2

26:57.5

27:01.6

27:07.1

28:13.4

28:17.4

7:33

7:37

7:40

7:42

7:43

8:03

8:16

8:22

8:25

8:29

8:40

8:42

8:44

9:05

9:06



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

613

592

598

608

590

614

589

Elizabeth Bedwell

Kaleigh Decker

Morgan Stoner

Hannah Chew

Ashley Sumner

Taylor Mansinne

Nutchaya

Thongthanee

Delainey Burnett

Tori Schoettmer

Sammie Bolen

Morgan Lee

Emma Raker

Nicole Kruezman

Megan Ryan

Hannah White

Riverton Parke

Clay City

Clinton Prairie

North Vermillion

Clay City

Riverton Parke

Clay City

Center Grove

Center Grove

Center Grove

Center Grove

Center Grove

Center Grove

Center Grove

Center Grove

28:24.0

29:11.2

30:03.0

30:29.9

30:57.2

31:39.9

31:46.5

9:08

9:24

9:40

9:49

9:58

10:11

10:13



40

Emily Qualls

Center Grove

41 Lydia Furrow Center Grove

42 Kelsey Harris Center Grove

43 Sarah Coffey Center Grove

44 Kathy Roeder Center Grove

45 Jackie Allen Center Grove

46 Leah Shadley Center Grove

47 Therese Rose Center Grove

48 Kate Harvey Center Grove

49 Marissa Heinz Center Grove

Boys Varsity 3A

Place Bib Number Name School Time Pace
1 848 Hale O'Herren Cathedral 15:30.7 4:59
2 1173 John Mascari Terre Haute North 15:34.3 5:01
3 797 James Martin Carroll 15:38.0 5:02
4 778 Chris Walden Carmel 15:38.0 5:02


http://metadot.vigoco.k12.in.us/public/09_05_2009_individual.htm#GoToTop

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

681

850

753

909

1019

640

1118

796

1191

1020

1162

641

704

1167

1182

Scott Vicenzi

James Ricker

Tom Ohlman

Jason Crist

Ross Ochs

Traishaun Johnson

Nolan Fife

Brad Hess

Ahmad Aljobeh

Josh Graham

Milton Brinza

Amanuel Medhane

Griffin Brunk

Brian Depasse

David Tucker

Brownsburg

Cathedral

Carmel

Franklin Central

Huntington North

Ben Davis

Seymour

Carroll

Valparaiso

Huntington North

Terre Haute North

Ben Davis

Carmel

Terre Haute North

Terre Haute North

15:48.0

15:53.4

15:54.2

15:55.8

16:03.3

16:05.8

16:11.4

16:15.6

16:21.3

16:22.0

16:22.3

16:28.2

16:32.9

16:33.9

16:34.9

5:05

5:07

5:07

5:07

5:10

5:11

5:13

5:14

5:16

5:16

5:16

5:18

5:19

5:20

5:20



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

926

634

1174

1021

710

916

759

1046

821

836

1098

1183

1050

702

1049

Andrice Martin

Luke Brahm

Tyeson Mundy

Austin Roberts

Andy Cowen

Michael Whyde

Dan Porter

Jason Holcomb

Gordon
Cunningham

Alex Schoenstein

Alex Schoettle

James Elia

Pryce Ragains

Collin Brunk

Simon Quinkert

Franklin Central

Ben Davis

Terre Haute North

Huntington North

Carmel

Franklin Central

Carmel

New Albany

Castle

Castle

Roncalli

Valparaiso

New Albany

Carmel

New Albany

16:37.9

16:40.0

16:42.4

16:42.7

16:46.9

16:47.8

16:48.2

16:48.7

16:49.1

16:50.4

16:51.5

16:52.6

16:53.2

16:54.3

16:54.6

5:21

5:22

5:22

5:22

5:24

5:24

5:24

5:24

5:25

5:25

5:25

5:26

5:26

5:26

5:26



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

1063

768

687

921

1269

783

720

974

953

1185

742

1209

965

1218

Dalton Boyer

Nick Schrock

Patrick Appleton

Andres Webb

Ryan Atkison

Daniel Williams

Taylor Flannagan

Will Wartenberg

Sawyer Hitchcock

Michael Bobos

Eric Kinn

Dylan Smith

Troy Reeder

Kyle DuVall

Plainfield

Carmel

Carmel

Franklin Central

Franklin Community

Carmel

Carmel

Hamilton
Southeastern

Hamilton
Southeastern

Valparaiso

Carmel

Westfield

Hamilton
Southeastern

Westfield

16:54.7

16:54.9

16:55.6

16:57.3

16:58.3

16:58.4

16:58.5

16:59.3

16:59.8

17:00.6

17:02.1

17:02.5

17:04.5

17:04.9

5:26

5:26

5:27

5:27

5:28

5:28

5:28

5:28

5:28

5:28

5:29

5:29

5:30

5:30



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

1029

764

958

1279

864

1160

1047

1064

1203

1204

935

1055

822

629

Jake Crosley

Zach Rutherford

Kyle Knight

Austin Morefield

Jack Kelly

Dylan Bertsch

Mathew Holcomb

Andrew Wilhelm

Cole Tribbett

Ethan Fry

Jack Andritch

Conor Strain

Dylan Dale

Esteban Alberto

Huntington North

Carmel

Hamilton
Southeastern

Franklin Community

Cathedral

Terre Haute North

New Albany

Plainfield

Westfield

Westfield

Hamilton
Southeastern

Northview

Castle

Ben Davis

17:06.0

17:07.0

17:09.0

17:10.1

17:11.7

17:12.2

17:12.4

17:13.9

17:15.4

17:16.6

17:19.2

17:19.3

17:19.5

17:21.6

5:30

5:31

5:31

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:33

5:33

5:34

5:34

5:34

5:35



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

1272

818

956

1161

927

1028

1206

1194

1026

1152

820

859

677

1280

Alex Graham

Eric Bravo

Jason Kammeyer

Carson Bishop

Nick Dhadwal

Kaylan Newcomb

Connor Love

Taylor Bisacchi

Sam Doughty

Tim Mosie

Michael Brown

Walker Walls

Woyatt Rondot

J.D. Morris

Franklin Community 17:22.6

Castle 17:23.1
Hamilton 17:24.5
Southeastern

Terre Haute North 17:25.0

Franklin Central 17:27.5

Huntington North 17:28.0

Westfield 17:28.3

Valparaiso 17:28.4

Huntington North 17:28.7

Southport 17:29.4
Castle 17:30.1
Cathedral 17:30.7
Brownsburg 17:31.4

Franklin Community 17:32.5

5:35

5:36

5:36

5:36

5:37

5:37

5:37

5:37

5:37

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:38

5:39



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

1053

853

1163

1184

1192

1123

914

1210

1094

1193

925

1282

1048

1196

1042

806

Anthony LaPorte New Albany 17:32.5

Will Bond Cathedral 17:33.2
Justin Clapp Terre Haute North 17:34.7
Henry Meyer Valparaiso 17:35.7
Murray Banks Valparaiso 17:38.0
Zach Toppe Seymour 17:38.5
Josh Baber Franklin Central 17:38.8
Ben Finley Westfield 17:40.0
Nathan Roncalli 17:40.8
Luebbehusen

Sam Philips Valparaiso 17:41.6
Austin Presnell Franklin Central 17:41.7

Andrew Schwartz Franklin Community 17:41.7

Alan Hoon New Albany 17:42.1
Peyton Reed Valparaiso 17:42.2
Cordell Lewis Huntington North 17:42.3
Braxton Willis Carroll 17:42.4

5:39

5:39

5:39

5:40

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:42



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

1068

1065

635

898

1052

912

811

1073

1039

1201

678

665

832

1177

1122

Jordan Brouillard

Patrick Paterson

Dominique Brooks

Caleb Kerr

Jared Santana

Matt Shaw

Jonathon Harper

Jon Wiseman

Darius Vogleman

Sam Sobczak

Elliot Shaw

Drew Hall

Alex Phaup

Nate Page

Steven Tanner

Plainfield

Plainfield

Ben Davis

Evansville North

New Albany

Franklin Central

Carroll

Plainfield

Huntington North

Westfield

Brownsburg

Brownsburg

Castle

Terre Haute North

Seymour

17:42.8

17:43.2

17:45.8

17:46.8

17:47.2

17:47.7

17:47.8

17:48.2

17:48.4

17:48.8

17:49.0

17:49.0

17:49.1

17:50.2

17:50.5

5:42

5:42

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:43

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44

5:44



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

911

1030

1207

1189

1128

1070

1159

653

1205

866

939

1120

1069

1084

1129

Aaron Nanavaty

Garrett Humbert

John Burge

Colin Stiscak

Luke Tormoehlen

Grant Collicott

Kyle Bays

Luke Thomas

Alex Schmidt

Elliot Parshall

Michael Burkert

Kyle McCauley

Michael Banning

Robert Weisbach

Joseph Trueblood

Franklin Central

Huntington North

Westfield

Valparaiso

Seymour

Plainfield

Terre Haute North

Ben Davis

Westfield

Cathedral

Hamilton

Southeastern

Seymour

Plainfield

Plainfield

Seymour

17:50.7

17:51.2

17:55.0

17:56.3

17:56.5

17:57.0

17:58.0

17:59.7

18:00.7

18:00.7

18:01.1

18:01.2

18:02.3

18:03.0

18:03.3

5:44

5:45

5:46

5:46

5:46

5:47

5:47

5:47

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:48

5:49

5:49



123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

1100

816

660

1158

1137

962

1067

1022

1024

1102

891

964

1179

1074

951

Seth Harmon

Rudy Brake

Kurt Darling

Jack Thompson

John Cary

Greg Murphy

Dave Owens

Josh Mclintyre

Nick Yarger

Jacob McElroy

Colin Byram

Chris Pendergraft

Zack Raubuck

Tyler Cozart

Michael Goss

Roncalli

Castle

Brownsburg

Southport

Southport

Hamilton
Southeastern

Plainfield

Huntington North

Huntington North

Roncalli

Evansville North

Hamilton

Southeastern

Terre Haute North

Plainfield

Hamilton
Southeastern

18:04.3

18:04.8

18:05.4

18:06.5

18:06.8

18:07.8

18:08.8

18:10.5

18:11.6

18:12.3

18:13.0

18:13.8

18:14.0

18:14.0

18:14.0

5:49

5:49

5:49

5:50

5:50

5:50

5:50

5:51

5:51

5:51

5:52

5:52

5:52

5:52

5:52



138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

652

908

1110

800

1186

1111

810

647

1142

849

1217

1151

1195

1271

1213

1125

Ryan Taylor

Nick Wilson

Ben Susemichel

Colin Miller

Jay Doane

Dan Buergler

Kyle Gater

Jake Sefton

Stephen Gearhart

Sam Quigley

Graham Martin

Stephen Morris

Jake Hamer

Simon Gamboa

Josh Wachtel

Mitchell Reutter

Ben Davis

Evansville North

Roncalli

Carroll

Valparaiso

Roncalli

Carroll

Ben Davis

Southport

Cathedral

Westfield

Southport

Valparaiso

Franklin Community

Westfield

Seymour

18:15.3

18:16.5

18:17.1

18:17.3

18:17.8

18:20.3

18:21.2

18:21.4

18:22.8

18:23.1

18:23.5

18:25.2

18:26.7

18:27.5

18:27.7

18:28.6

5:52

5:53

5:53

5:53

5:53

5:54

5:54

5:54

5:55

5:55

5:55

5:56

5:56

5:56

5:56

5:57



154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

1103

1051

659

1188

959

1276

1101

1164

1148

1146

1072

630

675

1034

798

1127

Nick Ader

Addison Gamble

Zackary Cassels

Drew Sims

Jonathon Leganza

James Lin

Steve Humes

Travis Clapp

Clayton Leslie

Corey Jones

Patrick Williams

Brian Allen

Daniel Purdy

Phil Zook

Josh Utley

Ryan Emigh

Roncalli

New Albany

Brownsburg

Valparaiso

Hamilton
Southeastern

Franklin Community

Roncalli

Terre Haute North

Southport

Southport

Plainfield

Ben Davis

Brownsburg

Huntington North

Carroll

Seymour

18:29.3

18:29.4

18:29.8

18:30.0

18:31.5

18:33.0

18:35.4

18:35.6

18:38.4

18:38.5

18:40.1

18:42.0

18:42.0

18:47.0

18:48.1

18:48.2

5:57

5:57

5:57

5:57

5:58

5:58

5:59

5:59

6:00

6:00

6:00

6:01

6:01

6:03

6:03

6:03



170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

1081

1154

1149

668

888

1198

905

1106

1124

892

1273

1097

1109

899

890

Andy Kain

Matt Prather

Devin Leslie

Ben Hendricks

Tom Boettcher

Ahren Alexander

Toby Spring

Blake Jahnke

Eric Evans

Mitchell Clark

Joe Gramse

Devin Roach

Kevin Schoettle

Matt Mills

Kraig Bueing

Plainfield

Southport

Southport

Brownsburg

Evansville North

Westfield

Evansville North

Roncalli

Seymour

Evansville North

Franklin Community

Roncalli

Roncalli

Evansville North

Evansville North

18:49.0

18:49.4

18:50.5

18:54.6

18:54.8

18:58.3

18:58.4

18:59.5

19:02.2

19:02.7

19:02.9

19:04.2

19:04.4

19:05.5

19:19.2

6:03

6:03

6:04

6:05

6:05

6:06

6:06

6:07

6:08

6:08

6:08

6:08

6:08

6:09

6:13



185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

834

1270

814

977

1119

823

663

843

658

1059

1056

1090

1275

672

902

Nick Reed

Reid Blakley

Alex Barniak

Alan Wise

Mitchell Kilgas

Richmond
Freudenberg

Sam Fellers

Zac Werne

Bradley Bowles

Tanner Brown

Ryan South

Aaron Davis

Alex Ladd

Alex Miller

Reed Rounder

Castle

Franklin Community

Castle

Hamilton
Southeastern

Seymour

Castle

Brownsburg

Castle

Brownsburg

Northview

Northview

Roncalli

Franklin Community

Brownsburg

Evansville North

19:22.5

19:24.9

19:27.5

19:27.5

19:28.0

19:28.5

19:31.1

19:32.3

19:38.2

19:41.4

19:45.7

19:46.2

19:58.9

20:02.0

20:06.6

6:14

6:15

6:16

6:16

6:16

6:16

6:17

6:17

6:19

6:20

6:21

6:22

6:26

6:27

6:28



200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

894

657

901

1121

1274

1057

842

1278

1060

Boys Varsity 2A

Place

Bib Number

1223

1803

1247

Jonathan Eaton

Steven Albert

David Patton

Josiah Prewitt

Brent Hukill

Kyle Yocom

Luke Welch

Daniel Montgomery

Christian Swan

Name

Alejandro Arroyo

Jason Hoard

Clay Willis

Evansville North

Brownsburg

Evansville North

Seymour

Franklin Community

Northview

Castle

Franklin Community

Northview

School

Culver Academies

Brebeuf

Evansville Memorial

20:10.6 6:29

20:18.5 6:32

20:37.1 6:38

20:37.8 6:38

20:38.0 6:38

20:39.5 6:39

20:56.1 6:44

21:31.7 6:56

22:50.9 7:21

Time Pace

15:57.3 5:08

15:59.2 5:09

16:28.8 5:18


http://metadot.vigoco.k12.in.us/public/09_05_2009_individual.htm#GoToTop

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1229

1244

1230

1243

1245

1330

1224

1240

1818

1305

1329

1228

1331

480

Trace Ostergren

Will Sievern

Chris Trennepohl

Antony Mclean

Alec Sievern

Andrew Kump

Ramsey Bradke

Eddie Crabtree

Ali Hussain

Ken Renshaw

Kaleb Blair

Adriann Negreros

Nathan Kump

Maddison Russell

Culver Academies

Evansville Memorial

Culver Academies

Evansville Memorial

Evansville Memorial

West Vigo

Culver Academies

Evansville Memorial

Brebeuf

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

West Vigo

Culver Academies

West Vigo

Danville

16:51.1

17:16.0

17:17.0

17:25.0

17:31.2

17:32.7

17:33.1

17:36.0

17:40.0

17:43.9

17:50.1

17:54.4

17:58.5

18:05.3

5:25

5:33

5:34

5:36

5:38

5:39

5:39

5:40

5:41

5:42

5:44

5:46

5:47

5:49



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

1293

1288

1819

1811

1246

1248

1299

1799

1308

1855

1817

1289

1301

1306

1302

Ryan Stevens

Ryan Gillespie

Jacob Krevda

Isiah Brenner

Matt Tresslar

Micah Hedrick

Sam Roscoe

Sam Pence

Sean Ritzert

John Krasich

Tyler Hoffman

Tyler Hudson

Wyatt Newman

D.A. Wilson

Kyle Goebel

Greencastle

Greencastle

Brebeuf

Brebeuf

Evansville Memorial

Evansville Memorial

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

Brebeuf

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

Brebeuf

Brebeuf

Greencastle

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

18:06.7

18:09.5

18:15.0

18:15.2

18:16.9

18:20.1

18:24.3

18:24.7

18:30.1

18:35.6

18:40.4

18:45.5

18:49.7

18:51.0

18:54.3

5:50

5:50

5:52

5:52

5:53

5:54

5:55

5:55

5:57

5:59

6:00

6:02

6:03

6:04

6:05



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

1300

1227

1292

1810

1226

1854

1287

1814

478

1322

1784

475

1323

1295

1303

Mitchell Meurer

James Kinsey

Hunter Mitchell

John Marxer

Connor Hague

Steven Staszak

Nathan Eubank

Kevin Ellison

Kyle Hamilton

Micheal Lahti

Jake Dennie

Alex Klinker

Dakota Mercer-
Szady

Brady Haussin

Kyle Dick

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

Culver Academies

Greencastle

Brebeuf

Culver Academies

Brebeuf

Greencastle

Brebeuf

Danville

Vincennes Lincoln

Brebeuf

Danville

Vincennes Lincoln

Greencastle

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

18:54.4

18:54.8

19:01.9

19:03.3

19:04.4

19:05.7

19:06.8

19:13.6

19:17.8

19:23.6

19:29.3

19:38.8

19:39.5

19:49.1

19:50.0

6:05

6:05

6:07

6:08

6:08

6:09

6:09

6:11

6:12

6:14

6:16

6:19

6:19

6:23

6:23



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

1327

1315

1241

1825

1328

1291

472

1307

1332

1242

1294

1320

1316

1321

Austin Deal

Robert Graves

Justin Sanford

Matt Ralls

Michael Norris

Tyler Lewis

Mitch Coffman

Ryan Dick

Landon Ellis

Christian Elphers

Matthew White

Tyler Cown

Ashton Thompson

Stephen Hancock

West Vigo

Sullivan

Evansville Memorial

Brebeuf

West Vigo

Greencastle

Danville

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

West Vigo

Evansville Memorial

Greencastle

Vincennes Lincoln

Sullivan

Vincennes Lincoln

19:50.2

19:52.4

20:02.6

20:04.0

20:07.4

20:07.6

20:13.5

20:15.8

20:17.5

20:20.2

20:23.3

20:34.7

20:57.7

20:59.6

6:23

6:24

6:27

6:28

6:28

6:28

6:30

6:31

6:32

6:33

6:34

6:37

6:45

6:45



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

1311

1333

1298

474

1319

473

1858

1290

1285

1284

1313

1335

1334

1312

1318

481

Holden Fudurich

Derek Braun

Dustin Law

Daniel Freiburger

Stephen Cole

Zach Doyle

Collin Barner

Trevor Huber

Paul Bryan

Travis Barger

Ross Ferree

Brodey Donnelly

Patrick Carter

Matt Fleece

Kyle Rosebraugh

David Shaw

Sullivan

West Vigo

Greencastle

Danville

Vincennes Lincoln

Danville

Mt. Vernon (Posey)

Greencastle

Greencastle

Greencastle

Sullivan

West Vigo

West Vigo

Sullivan

Sullivan

Danville

21:08.7

21:24.5

21:27.0

21:27.8

21:30.2

21:37.3

21:51.4

21:54.8

21:56.2

21:56.5

22:01.0

22:15.7

22:30.8

22:33.6

22:46.0

22:48.6

6:48

6:53

6:54

6:54

6:55

6:57

7:02

7:03

7:04

7:04

7:05

7:10

7:15

7:15

7:20

7:20



78 1314
79 1326
80 479
81 482

Boys Varsity 1A

Place Bib Number
1 1448
2 1437
3 1431
4 1413
5 1358
6 1343
7 1340
8 1336

James Hickner

Nate Williams

Harrison Martin

Josh Jones

Name

Tate Schienbein

Drew Gambill

Nathan Westfall

Henry Farley

Jamie Dority

Parker Modesitt

Connor Sorrells

Geoff Taylor

Sullivan

Vincennes Lincoln

Danville

Danville

School

Union County

Shakamak

Rivet

Park Tudor

Clinton Prairie

Clay City

Barr-Reeves

Barr-Reeves

23:08.2

23:32.4

23:141.4

25:19.2

Time

16:06.1

16:21.1

16:51.9

16:58.6

16:58.9

17:17.5

17:20.3

17:22.2

7:27

7:34

7:37

8:09

Pace

5:11

5:16

5:25

5:28

5:28

5:34

5:35

5:35


http://metadot.vigoco.k12.in.us/public/09_05_2009_individual.htm#GoToTop

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1384

1447

1368

1362

1446

1397

1338

1344

1357

1339

1370

1396

1414

1337

1341

Zach Rawles

Tyler Thread

Kyle Sweetland

Daniel Wells

Lawson Roth

Austin Shell

Nick Cornelius

Conner Modesitt

Adam Schrock

Daniel Wilson

Kevin Sweetland

Ed Moore

Jack Thygesen

Jeremy Huebner

Damon Pruett

North Knox

Signature

Home School Union

First Baptist

Signature

North Vermillion

Barr-Reeves

Clay City

Clinton Prairie

Barr-Reeves

Home School Union

North Vermillion

Park Tudor

Barr-Reeves

Barr-Reeves

17:23.8

17:40.6

17:43.0

17:43.3

17:45.6

17:57.6

18:05.4

18:09.6

18:10.1

18:21.1

18:22.5

18:27.6

18:33.0

18:33.6

18:36.8

5:36

5:41

5:42

5:42

5:43

5:47

5:49

5:50

5:51

5:54

5:55

5:56

5:58

5:58

5:59



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

1345

1432

1392

1445

1346

1386

1419

1395

1347

1390

1385

1361

1438

1391

1433

Jesse Vansickle

Gerard Wise

Taylor Kilgore

Andrew Layer

Ben Denker

Jordan Barnhizer

Zach Babyak

Ryan Mendenhall

Austin Sinders

John Michael

Rodrick

Daniel Lindsey

Drew Rodehan

Tyler Richardson

Jon Flanary

Trevor Cummins

Clay City

Rivet

North Vermillion

Signature

Clay City

North Knox

Riverton Parke

North Vermillion

Clay City

North Knox

North Knox

Clinton Prairie

Shakamak

North Vermillion

Rivet

18:37.2

18:44.6

18:55.8

19:00.5

19:03.7

19:08.2

19:27.6

19:27.6

19:29.6

19:29.8

19:42.0

19:50.7

19:51.1

19:53.1

19:56.5

6:00

6:02

6:05

6:07

6:08

6:09

6:16

6:16

6:16

6:16

6:20

6:23

6:23

6:24

6:25



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

1417

1356

1424

1374

1394

1372

1425

1381

1373

1348

1393

1376

1352

1439

1441

Kevin Rex

Alex Jackson

Matthew Haltom

James Borengasser

Jacob Treadway

David Tate

Brendon Bovair

Jake Robbins

Christopher
Schroder

Mark Grubbs

Scott Moody

Allen Seelhorst

Charles Hill

Scott McNabb

Brock Dowell

Park Tudor

Clinton Prairie

Riverton Parke

Home School Union

North Vermillion

Home School Union

Riverton Parke

North Knox

Home School Union

Clay City

North Vermillion

Home School Union

Clinton Prairie

Shakamak

Shakamak

20:08.2

20:18.4

20:22.7

20:28.6

20:32.2

20:34.3

20:38.2

20:40.6

20:40.7

20:53.0

21:22.5

21:37.9

21:48.9

21:50.0

22:00.0

6:29

6:32

6:33

6:35

6:37

6:37

6:38

6:39

6:39

6:43

6:53

6:57

7:01

7:02

7:05



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

1444

1349

1442

1415

1387

1427

1355

1416

1350

1428

1420

1440

1422

1354

1423

1421

1359

Brodie Crowe

Wayne Tharp

Dylan Phipps

Richard Ni

Brayton Haney

Pj Tartaglia

J.T. Stephens

Tommaso
Verderami

Landry Moss

Adam Wilson

Adam Hill

John Smith

Aaron Hill

Jake Livengood

Dalton Vermillion

Patrick Snellgrose

Stephen Good

Shakamak

Clay City

Shakamak

Park Tudor

North Knox

Riverton Parke

Clinton Prairie

Park Tudor

Clay City

Riverton Parke

Riverton Parke

Shakamak

Riverton Parke

Clinton Prairie

Riverton Parke

Riverton Parke

Clinton Prairie

22:07.3

22:10.7

22:12.8

22:17.5

22:39.7

22:54.9

22:55.7

23:27.2

23:31.5

23:43.7

23:44.3

23:47.2

23:56.5

24:39.8

24:48.1

25:09.5

25:38.8

7:07

7:08

7:09

7:10

7:17

7:22

7:23

7:33

7:34

7:38

7:38

7:39

7:42

7:56

7:59

8:06

8:15



71

72

73

74

75

76

1388

1418

1389

1436

1378

1351

Blake Buckthal

Austin Guoli

Brandon Myers

Logan Johnson

Josh Drenter

Adam Sumner

Terre Haute Savings Bank State Preview

09/05/09

Results by Timing MD

Software by ChuckScoreCrossCountry

Girls Varsity 3A

North Knox

Riverton Parke

North Knox

Rivet

Home School Union

Clay City

25:43.8

25:43.8

26:11.3

27:43.3

28:02.6

28:06.5

8:17

8:17

8:26

8:55

9:01

9:03



Bib Number

1 - Carroll

157

144

148

171

174

149

170

2 - Carmel

66

99

101

73

86

138

82

128

Name

Johnson,Brianna

Deardorf,Ciersten

McClanahan,Kaylee

Norris,Alexis

Quade,Hannah

Mornout,Jordan

Hippensteel,Olivia

Bennett,Sarah

Jacobsen,Allison

Kahre,Lauren

Brown,Lindsey

Ernst,Megan

Wanner,Karlye

Doron,Katie

Taff,Ellie

Time

18:45

18:58

19:15

19:52

19:59

20:00

20:10

19:03

19:11

19:24

19:50

20:13

20:28

20:32

20:37

Pace

6:02

6:06

6:12

6:24

6:26

6:26

6:29

6:08

6:10

6:15

6:23

6:30

6:35

6:37

6:38

Place

Points: 61

10

19

25

27

34

Points: 82

14

17

35

43

45

46



81

130

134

Crull,Katie

Thinnes,Nicole

Trachtman,Cami

3 - Terre Haute North

407

417

403

415

416

411

399

396

424

402

408

425

4 - Westfield

432

Goatee, Tapring

Mundy,Chanli

Cotterman,Emily

McFadden,Alexa

Mullican,Annie

Jones,Lindy

Clark,Andie

Burris,Kiowa

Shew,Katie

Corr,Kelsey

Howes,Megan

Sotak,Jessica

Burton,Jessica

20:43

21:01

21:09

18:39

18:55

19:53

19:58

20:19

20:47

21:08

21:30

21:36

21:39

21:57

22:50

19:59

6:40

6:46

6:48

6:00

6:05

6:24

6:26

6:32

6:41

6:48

6:55

6:57

6:58

7:04

7:21

6:26

50

57

61

Points:; 87

20

22

41

51

60

77

83

86

106

132

Points: 144

24



443

456

442

455

435

457

452

447

439

444

445

Holland,Alex

Smith,Bre'Anna

Holland,Adrienne

Simons,Makenzie

Christie,Dana

Strycker,Sarah

Schweizer,Lauren

Mabe,Caitlin

Denhardt,Brenna

Hudson,Rachel

Keizer,Naomi

5 - Center Grove

282

281

284

290

289

295

Schoettmer,Tori

Burnett,Delainey

Lee,Morgan

Bolen,Sammie

Raker,Emma

Ryan,Megan

20:00

20:05

20:06

20:10

20:14

20:18

20:19

20:38

21:29

21:31

21:45

19:16

19:45

20:31

20:39

21:23

21:34

6:26

6:28

6:28

6:29

6:31

6:32

6:32

6:38

6:55

6:56

7:00

6:12

6:21

6:36

6:39

6:53

6:56

26

30

31

33

37

39

40

47

76

79

97

Points: 193

11

16

44

48

74

81



292

201

283

298

Qualls,Emily

White,Hannah

Furrow,Lydia

Harris,Kelsey

6 - Brownsburg

60

52

48

47

57

46

61

58

49

54

44

56

7 - Cathedral

Webster,Maddie

Lesko,Sydney

Goduto,Veronica

Gaerke K|

Rush,Sammy

Gaerke,Kirsten

Wittig,Haley

Smith,Rachel

Hay,Natalia

Mitchenev,Alyse

Arnoldy,Delaney

Reed,Katie

21:39

22:10

22:23

22:42

19:02

19:36

20:04

21:20

21:35

21:39

21:47

23:00

24:34

25:22

25:27

25:34

6:58

7:08

7:12

7:18

6:08

6:19

6:28

6:52

6:57

6:58

7:01

7:24

7:54

8:10

8:11

8:14

87

111

119

127

Points: 204

15

29

72

82

88

98

136

171

178

179

180

Points: 214



237

231

202

224

233

252

262

193

277

266

253

242

Mason,Paige

Lawless,Molly

Cleary,Katie

Johns,Maggie

MacAnally,Emma

Quigley,Katie

Searight,Meghan

Bennett,Grace

Waltz,Hannah

Sorg,Lindsey

Ratterman,Erin

Oskins,Savannah

8 - Hamilton Southeastern

999

990

1014

1017

987

Morgan,Brooke

Green,Maddie

Sraders,Carla

Wagoner,Emily

Fontan,Taylor

19:51

20:14

20:28

20:53

21:14

21:40

21:49

21:58

21:59

22:48

23:03

23:22

18:58

20:16

20:58

21:01

21:19

6:23

6:31

6:35

6:43

6:50

6:58

7:01

7:04

7:05

7:20

7:25

7:31

6:06

6:31

6:45

6:46

6:52

18

36

42

52

66

89

100

108

109

130

139

148

Points: 227

38

56

58

71



988

1013

1018

1008

1012

997

1002

9 - Dekalb

877

878

880

879

882

Froese,Savannah

Sloan,Katlyn

Williams,Ashley

Reed,Kimberly

Shannon,Bailey

Mastronicola,Emily

Otto,Meghan

Beachy,Autumn

Anderson,Samantha

Beachy,Lauren

Magley,Carlena

Likens,Ashley

10 - Southport

372

373

376

378

Crouch,Nicolette

Hodges,Kelly

Case,Rachel

Zorman, Taylor

21:24

21:33

22:34

22:41

23:16

23:17

23:55

19:05

20:41

21:13

21:16

21:41

19:54

19:59

21:17

21:48

6:53

6:56

7:16

7:18

7:29

7:30

7:42

6:09

6:39

6:50

6:51

6:59

6:24

6:26

6:51

7:01

75

80

122

125

145

146

160

Points: 280

49

63

68

92

Points: 315

21

23

70

99



375

380

379

383

382

381

384

377

Odle,Emily

Gagliola,Brooke

Chappell,Carly

Goff,Kinsey

Hanson,Amanda

Vessell, Emilee

Laymon,Ashleigh

White,Katy

11 - Franklin Community

1250

1267

1268

1259

1255

1257

1256

1260

1262

Brown,Kyleigh

Walker,Ashley

Wilson,Claire

Kireta,Kylie

Hacker,Lauren

Hurt,Abby

Hash,Meagan

Lam,Sandy

Parker,Hali

21:53

22:03

22:23

22:37

23:34

23:55

24:53

26:14

20:06

21:12

21:16

21:30

21:40

21:41

21:42

21:44

22:31

7:03

7:06

7:12

717

7:35

7:42

8:01

8:27

6:28

6:49

6:51

6:55

6:58

6:59

6:59

7:00

7:15

102

110

118

124

153

159

172

186

Points: 331

32

62

69

78

90

91

93

95

120



1258

1249

1251

12 - Roncalli

517

505

518

523

508

509

510

524

504

522

507

512

506

Kemp,Kyana

Anderson,Haley

Bujarsky,Kaylin

Schultheis,Kaitie

Gough,Gina

Schultheis,Cassie

Irmer,Jessica

Fenton,Haley

Bowman,Brittany

Foresman,Sara

Jahnke,Elise

Ezell,Lauren

Feagans,Mandy

Wolters,Nicole

Schutte,Kate

Marshall,Ally

13 - Evansville North

23:03

23:41

24:19

20:54

20:55

21:43

21:56

22:14

22:19

22:19

22:21

22:48

23:50

24:01

24:03

24:09

7:25

7:37

7:50

6:44

6:44

6:59

7:04

7:09

7:11

711

7:12

7:20

7:40

7:44

7:44

7:46

138

154

168

Points: 420

54

55

94

105

112

114

115

116

131

158

162

163

Points: 442



312 Orth,Lacey

313 Taylor,Erin

310 Lynn,Maria

309 Kuhlenhoelter,Alisha
301 Comer,Emily

299 Becker,Morgan

303 Daniel,Desire'e

306 Greathouse,Hannah
14 - Ben Davis

40 Evans,Aaliyah

28 Adams,Christian

33 Bowman,Macee

30 Phillips,Keri

39 Kurt,Sarah

29 Bauer,Jessica

31 Conde,Ester

15 - Plainfield

346 Cason,Kylie

19:17

21:38

21:45

22:36

22:42

22:50

24:32

25:34

19:17

21:04

22:22

22:33

23:10

23:45

26:09

21:13

6:12

6:58

7:00

7:16

7:18

7:21

7:54

8:14

6:12

6:47

7:12

715

727

7:39

8:25

6:50

13

84

96

123

126

133

170

181

Points: 452

12

59

117

121

143

155

183

Points: 465

64



345 Olinger,Brynn

349 Taivalkoski,Markella
356 Justus,Amy

347 Day,Rachel

348 Taivalkoski,Katrina
350 Erlenbaugh,Emily
355 Banning,Mary

351 Cunningham,Amber
352 Cunningham,Allison
354 Heald,Morgan

353 Rannazzisi,Alexa

16 - Perry Meridian

329 Huckleberry,Brianna
337 Petersen,Erica

327 Davis,Laura

342 Starks,Samantha
343 Witten,Alex

326 Armstrong,Megan

21:15

21:51

21:55

22:45

23:01

23:13

24:11

24:25

24:57

27:46

28:49

20:01

21:38

21:58

23:06

23:07

23:23

6:50

7:02

7:03

7:19

7:24

7:28

747

7:52

8:02

8:56

9:16

6:27

6:58

7:04

7:26

7:26

7:32

67

101

104

129

137

144

166

169

173

194

197

Points: 502

28

85

107

140

142

150



333

Lauerman,Sara

17 - Bedford North Lawrence

10

11

Sheldon,Samantha

Guthrie,Hanna

Cox,Megan

Ueltschi,Kaitlyn

Sheldon,Elizabeth

Bartlett,Morgan

18 - Northview

321

316

317

318

320

323

322

19 - Castle

186

Conrad,Alyssa

Sands,Shelby

Laue,Corey

Nelson,Nicole

Rohrabaugh,Tori

Stinnett,Eileen

Pilman,Maeghan

Scarafia,Jean

24:12

20:53

21:14

22:43

22:50

23:58

24:06

21:22

22:16

23:06

23:24

26:14

26:59

27:13

21:54

747

6:43

6:50

7:19

7:21

7:43

7:45

6:53

7:10

7:26

7:32

8:27

8:41

8:46

7:03

167

Points: 541

53

65

128

134

161

164

Points: 663

73

113

141

151

185

190

191

Points: 703

103



183 Louthan,Jessica

178 Dale,Ashley

180 Gearhart,Emma
184 Merta,Molly

176 Brake,Becca

181 Horn,Rebecca
185 Redman,Kara

189 Tofani,Ashley

177 Cocanower,Megan
182 Huff, Katie

179 Eitenne,Stephanie
20 - Seymour

370 Morrow,Abby

357 Benefiel,Leah

371 Bassard,Adrianna
362 Chastain,Paiton
368 White,Sarah

369 Klaes,Mia

22:51

23:33

23:49

23:50

24:07

25:01

25:08

26:21

27:24

28:44

29:22

23:22

23:22

24:57

25:02

26:07

26:12

7:21

7:35

7:40

7:40

7:46

8:03

8:05

8:29

8:49

9:15

9:27

7:31

7:31

8:02

8:03

8:24

8:26

135

152

156

157

165

175

177

187

193

196

198

Points: 828

147

149

174

176

182

184



359 McMurphy,Sarah

364 Kinzie,Magen
366 Mclntosh,Amanda
363 Garrison,Nicole

Girls Varsity 2A

Bib Number Name

1 - Brebeuf

1853 Winters,Molly
1839 Whitman,Rachel
1851 Schutzman,Nicole
1843 Johantges,Bridget
1837 Mcmenamih,Erin
573 Guy,Emily

587 Mulder,Melissa
586 Moore,Grace

1844 Jose,Alice

26:33

26:45

27:18

28:07

Time

19:23

20:34

21:10

21:44

22:04

22:34

22:42

22:50

23:11

8:33

8:37

8:47

9:03

Pace

6:14

6:37

6:49

7:00

7:06

7:16

7:18

7:21

7:28

188

189

192

195

Place

Points: 42

13

16

24

26

27

28
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1850

1838

1835

Pottratz,Michelle

Neal,Meagan

Funke,Katharine

2 - Evansville Memorial

484

486

483

488

485

489

487

490

Ehrensbeck,Claire

Mehringer,Maria

Bromm,Claire

Townsend,Hannah

Featherstone,Susan

Warren,Whitney

Rock,Sarah

Stapelton,Megan

3 - Culver Academies

467

469

462

468

466

Neer,Waverly

Sitterley,Kaye

Burian,Stephanie

Pettinga,Emma

Kelley,Moira

23:25

23:55

24:20

20:51

20:56

21:33

21:50

21:56

22:17

22:24

23:43

18:23

20:27

21:40

22:10

22:28

7:32

7:42

7:50

6:43

6:44

6:56

7:02

7:04

7:10

7:13

7:38

5:55

6:35

6:58

7:08

7:14

29

33

35

Points: 49

14

15

19

20

32

Points: 55

12

17

22



4 - Greencastle

500 Weatherford,Colleen
493 Culler,Sara

496 Gill, Emily

494 Dwigans,Jasmine
497 Martinez,lvonne

495 Fear,Faith

492 Crawley,Emily

5 - Vincennes Lincoln

537 Cole,Jennifer

536 Cole,Andrea

539 Egel,Nettie

538 Eck,Megan

540 Hancock,Karena

541 Nodine,Kaytlin

6 - Sullivan

528 Thompson,Samantha

530 James,Haylie

21:28

21:39

21:39

22:39

24:11

25:09

26:08

22:16

22:25

25:00

26:18

27:15

27:24

23:27

23:32

6:55

6:58

6:58

717

747

8:06

8:25

7:10

7:13

8:03

8:28

8:46

8:49

7:33

7:34

Points:; 88

10

11

25

34

38

41

Points: 161

18

21

37

42

43

44

Points: 186

30

31



533 Stowers,Jordyn 25:25 8:11 39

531 Gadberry,DeLaney 26:03 8:23 40
534 Hinkle,Hayeigh 28:21 9:07 46
532 Atkinson,Anna 28:23 9:08 47
529 Mieure,Hannah 29:08 9:23 50
7 - West Vigo Points: 201
549 Hudson,Sarah 22:29 7:14 23
551 Tolerson,Acetha 24:44 758 36
545 Solomon,Brittany 27:42 855 45
550 Kalen,Alyssa 28:24 9:08 48
548 Lucas,Janelle 28:52 9:17 49
544 Lindsay,Kelsey 31:19 10:05 51

Girls Varsity 1A

Bib Number Name Time Pace Place

1 - North Vermillion Points: 38

607 Chew,Bethany 2242 T7:18 3
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609 Poynter,Taylor

603 Turchi,Taylor

606 Kinneer,Mikayla
605 Clark,Aubrey

608 Chew,Hannah

2 - Shakamak

620 Fougerousse,Casey
626 Samm,Brooklyn

625 Phipps,Megan

621 Holdaway,Cassandra
624 Miller,Elise

622 Miller,Alison

3 - Clinton Prairie

595 Bailey,Alison

600 Schrock,Stephanie
597 Ramos,Karla

1353 Cullom,Hattie

599 White,Kaylen

22:53

23:29

26:09

27:07

30:29

20:50

23:40

23:50

26:23

26:57

27:01

22:25

23:54

23:59

26:00

28:13

7:22

7:33

8:25

8:44

9:49

6:42

7:37

7:40

8:29

8:40

8:42

7:13

742

7:43

8:22

9:05

11

15

19

Points: 39

12

13

14

Points: 45

10

16



594 Perkins,Taylor

598 Stoner,Morgan

Boys Varsity 3A

Bib Number Name

1 - Terre Haute North

1173 Mascari,John
1162 Brinza,Milton
1167 Depasse,Brian
1182 Tucker,David
1174 Mundy, Tyeson
1160 Bertsch,Dylan
1161 Bishop,Carson
1163 Clapp,Justin
1177 Page,Nate
1159 Bays,Kyle

1179 Raubuck,Zack

28:17

30:03

Time

15:34

16:22

16:33

16:34

16:42

17:12

17:25

17:34

17:50

17:58

18:14

9:06

9:40

Pace

5:01

5:16

5:20

5:20

5:22

5:32

5:36

5:39

5:44

5:47

5:52

17

18

Place

Points: 76

15

18

19

22

54

66

79

106

114

135
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1164

2 - Carmel

778

753

704

710

759

702

768

687

783

720

742

764

Clapp,Travis

Walden,Chris

Ohlman,Tom

Brunk,Griffin

Cowen,Andy

Porter,Dan

Brunk,Collin

Schrock,Nick

Appleton,Patrick

Williams,Daniel

Flannagan,Taylor

Kinn,Eric

Rutherford,Zach

3 - Franklin Central

909

926

916

Crist,Jason

Martin,Andrice

Whyde,Michael

18:35

15:38

15:54

16:32

16:46

16:48

16:54

16:54

16:55

16:58

16:58

17:02

17:07

15:55

16:37

16:47

5:59

5:02

5:07

5:19

5:24

5:24

5:26

5:26

5:27

5:28

5:28

5:29

5:31

5:07

5:21

5:24

161

Points: 78

17

24

26

33

36

37

40

41

45

50

Points: 158

20

25



921

927

914

925

912

911

Webb,Andres

Dhadwal,Nick

Baber,Josh

Presnell,Austin

Shaw, Matt

Nanavaty,Aaron

4 - Huntington North

1019

1020

1021

1029

1028

1026

1042

1039

1030

1022

1024

Ochs,Ross

Graham,Josh

Roberts,Austin

Crosley,Jake

Newcomb,Kaylan

Doughty,Sam

Lewis,Cordell

Vogleman,Darius

Humbert,Garrett

Mcintyre,Josh

Yarger,Nick

16:57

17:27

17:38

17:41

17:47

17:50

16:03

16:22

16:42

17:06

17:28

17:28

17:42

17:48

17:51

18:10

18:11

5:27

5:37

5:41

5:41

5:43

5:44

5:10

5:16

5:22

5:30

5:37

5:37

5:42

5:44

5:45

5:51

5:51

38

67

83

87

98

108

Points: 163

14

23

49

68

71

91

101

109

130

131



1034

5 - Ben Davis

640

641

634

629

635

653

652

647

630

6 - Cathedral

848

850

864

859

853

866

Zook,Phil

Johnson,Traishaun

Medhane,Amanuel

Brahm,Luke

Alberto,Esteban

Brooks,Dominique

Thomas,Luke

Taylor,Ryan

Sefton,Jake

Allen,Brian

O'Herren,Hale

Ricker,James

Kelly,Jack

Walls,Walker

Bond,Will

Parshall,Elliot

18:47

16:05

16:28

16:40

17:21

17:45

17:59

18:15

18:21

18:42

15:30

15:53

17:11

17:30

17:33

18:00

6:03

5:11

5:18

5:22

5:35

5:43

5:47

5:52

5:54

6:01

4:59

5:07

5:32

5:38

5:39

5:48

167

Points: 204

10

16

21

62

95

115

138

145

165

Points: 212

53

74

78

117



849 Quigley,Sam

7 - New Albany

1046 Holcomb,Jason
1050 Ragains,Pryce
1049 Quinkert,Simon
1047 Holcomb,Mathew
1053 LaPorte,Anthony
1048 Hoon,Alan

1052 Santana,Jared
1051 Gamble,Addison

8 - Valparaiso

1191 Aljobeh,Ahmad
1183 Elia,James
1185 Bobos,Michael
1194 Bisacchi, Taylor
1184 Meyer,Henry
1192 Banks,Murray

1193 Philips,Sam

18:23

16:48

16:53

16:54

17:12

17:32

17:42

17:47

18:29

16:21

16:52

17:00

17:28

17:35

17:38

17:41

5:55

5:24

5:26

5:26

5:32

5:39

5:42

5:43

5:57

5:16

5:26

5:28

5:37

5:40

5:41

5:41

147

Points: 225

27

32

34

55

77

89

97

155

Points: 238

13

31

44

70

80

81

86



1196

1189

1186

1195

1188

Reed,Peyton

Stiscak,Colin

Doane,Jay

Hamer,Jake

Sims,Drew

9 - Hamilton Southeastern

974

953

965

958

935

956

939

962

964

951

959

977

Wartenberg,Will

Hitchcock,Sawyer

Reeder, Troy

Knight,Kyle

Andritch,Jack

Kammeyer,Jason

Burkert,Michael

Murphy,Greg

Pendergraft,Chris

Goss,Michael

Leganza,Jonathon

Wise,Alan

17:42

17:56

18:17

18:26

18:30

16:59

16:59

17:04

17:09

17:19

17:24

18:01

18:07

18:13

18:14

18:31

19:27

5:42

5:46

5:53

5:56

5:57

5:28

5:28

5:30

5:31

5:34

5:36

5:48

5:50

5:52

5:52

5:58

6:16

90

111

142

150

157

Points: 242

42

43

47

51

59

65

118

128

134

137

158

188



10 - Castle

821 Cunningham,Gordon
836 Schoenstein,Alex
822 Dale,Dylan

818 Bravo,Eric

820 Brown,Michael

832 Phaup,Alex

816 Brake,Rudy

834 Reed,Nick

814 Barniak,Alex

823 Freudenberg,Richmond
843 Werne,Zac

842 Welch,Luke

11 - Westfield

1209 Smith,Dylan

1218 DuVall,Kyle

1203 Tribbett,Cole

1204 Fry,Ethan

16:49

16:50

17:19

17:23

17:30

17:49

18:04

19:22

19:27

19:28

19:32

20:56

17:02

17:04

17:15

17:16

5:25

5:25

5:34

5:36

5:38

5:44

5:49

6:14

6:16

6:16

6:17

6:44

5:29

5:30

5:33

5:33

Points: 255

28

29

61

64

73

105

124

185

187

190

192

206

Points: 278

46

48

57

58



1206

1210

1201

1207

1205

1217

1213

1198

Love,Connor

Finley,Ben

Sobczak,Sam

Burge,John

Schmidt,Alex

Martin,Graham

Wachtel,Josh

Alexander,Ahren

12 - Franklin Community

1269

1279

1272

1280

1282

1271

1276

1273

1270

Atkison,Ryan

Morefield,Austin

Graham,Alex

Morris,J.D.

Schwartz,Andrew

Gamboa,Simon

Lin,James

Gramse,Joe

Blakley,Reid

17:28

17:40

17:48

17:55

18:00

18:23

18:27

18:58

16:58

17:10

17:22

17:32

17:41

18:27

18:33

19:02

19:24

5:37

5:41

5:44

5:46

5:48

5:55

5:56

6:06

5:28

5:32

5:35

5:39

5:41

5:56

5:58

6:08

6:15

69

84

102

110

116

148

152

175

Points: 318

39

52

63

76

88

151

159

180

186



1275 Ladd,Alex

1274 Hukill,Brent
1278 Montgomery,Daniel
13 - Carroll

797 Martin,James
796 Hess,Brad

806 Willis,Braxton
811 Harper,Jonathon
800 Miller,Colin

810 Gater,Kyle

798 Utley,Josh

14 - Plainfield

1063 Boyer,Dalton
1064 Wilhelm,Andrew
1068 Brouillard,Jordan
1065 Paterson,Patrick
1073 Wiseman,Jon

1070 Collicott,Grant

19:58

20:38

21:31

15:38

16:15

17:42

17:47

18:17

18:21

18:48

16:54

17:13

17:42

17:43

17:48

17:57

6:26

6:38

6:56

5:02

5:14

5:42

5:43

5:53

5:54

6:03

5:26

5:32

5:42

5:42

5:44

5:47

197

204

207

Points: 347

12

92

99

141

144

168

Points: 378

35

56

93

94

100

113



1069

1084

1067

1074

1072

1081

Banning,Michael

Weisbach,Robert

Owens,Dave

Cozart, Tyler

Williams,Patrick

Kain,Andy

15 - Brownsburg

681

677

678

665

660

659

675

668

663

658

672

Vicenzi,Scott

Rondot,Wyatt

Shaw,Elliot

Hall,Drew

Darling,Kurt

Cassels,Zackary

Purdy,Daniel

Hendricks,Ben

Fellers,Sam

Bowles,Bradley

Miller,Alex

18:02

18:03

18:08

18:14

18:40

18:49

15:48

17:31

17:49

17:49

18:05

18:29

18:42

18:54

19:31

19:38

20:02

5:48

5:49

5:50

5:52

6:00

6:03

5:05

5:38

5:44

5:44

5:49

5.57

6:01

6:05

6:17

6:19

6:27

120

121

129

136

164

170

Points: 412

75

103

104

125

156

166

173

191

193

198



657 Albert,Steven

16 - Seymour

1118 Fife,Nolan

1123 Toppe,Zach

1122 Tanner,Steven
1128 Tormoehlen,Luke
1120 McCauley,Kyle
1129 Trueblood,Joseph
1125 Reutter,Mitchell
1127 Emigh,Ryan

1124 Evans,Eric

1119 Kilgas,Mitchell
1121 Prewitt,Josiah

17 - Roncalli

1098 Schoettle,Alex
1094 Luebbehusen,Nathan
1100 Harmon,Seth

1102 McElroy,Jacob

20:18

16:11

17:38

17:50

17:56

18:01

18:03

18:28

18:48

19:02

19:28

20:37

16:51

17:40

18:04

18:12

6:32

5:13

5:41

5:44

5:46

5:48

5:49

5:57

6:03

6:08

6:16

6:38

5:25

5:41

5:49

551

201

Points: 431

11

82

107

112

119

122

153

169

178

189

203

Points: 510

30

85

123

132



1110

1111

1103

1101

1106

1097

1109

1090

Susemichel,Ben

Buergler,Dan

Ader,Nick

Humes,Steve

Jahnke,Blake

Roach,Devin

Schoettle,Kevin

Davis,Aaron

18 - Southport

1152

1158

1137

1142

1151

1148

1146

1154

1149

Mosie,Tim

Thompson,Jack

Cary,John

Gearhart,Stephen

Morris,Stephen

Leslie,Clayton

Jones,Corey

Prather,Matt

Leslie,Devin

18:17

18:20

18:29

18:35

18:59

19:04

19:04

19:46

17:29

18:06

18:06

18:22

18:25

18:38

18:38

18:49

18:50

5:53

5:54

5:57

5:59

6:07

6:08

6:08

6:22

5:38

5:50

5:50

5:55

5:56

6:00

6:00

6:03

6:04

140

143

154

160

177

181

182

196

Points: 620

72

126

127

146

149

162

163

171

172



19 - Evansville North

898

891

908

888

905

892

899

890

902

894

901

Kerr,Caleb

Byram,Colin

Wilson,Nick

Boettcher,Tom

Spring, Toby

Clark,Mitchell

Mills, Matt

Bueing,Kraig

Rounder,Reed

Eaton,Jonathan

Patton,David

20 - Northview

1055

1059

1056

1057

1060

Strain,Conor

Brown,Tanner

South,Ryan

Yocom,Kyle

Swan,Christian

17:46

18:13

18:16

18:54

18:58

19:02

19:05

19:19

20:06

20:10

20:37

17:19

19:41

19:45

20:39

22:50

5:43

5:52

5:53

6:05

6:06

6:08

6:09

6:13

6:28

6:29

6:38

5:34

6:20

6:21

6:39

7:21

Points: 718

96

133

139

174

176

179

183

184

199

200

202

Points: 862

60

194

195

205

208



Boys Varsity 2A

Bib Number Name

1 - Evansville Memorial

1247 Willis,Clay

1244 Sievern,Will
1243 Mclean,Antony
1245 Sievern,Alec
1240 Crabtree,Eddie
1246 Tresslar,Matt
1248 Hedrick,Micah
1241 Sanford,Justin
1242 Elphers,Christian

2 - Culver Academies

1223 Arroyo,Alejandro

1229 Ostergren,Trace

1230 Trennepohl,Chris

Time

16:28

17:16

17:25

17:31

17:36

18:16

18:20

20:02

20:20

15:57

16:51

17:17

Pace

5:18

5:33

5:36

5:38

5:40

5:53

5:54

6:27

6:33

5:08

5:25

5:34

Place

Points: 34

11

22

23

50

57

Points: 36
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1224

1228

1227

1226

3 - Brebeuf

1803

1818

1819

1811

1799

1855

1817

1810

1854

1814

1784

1825

Bradke,Ramsey

Negreros,Adriann

Kinsey,James

Hague,Connor

Hoard,Jason

Hussain,Ali

Krevda,Jacob

Brenner,Isiah

Pence,Sam

Krasich,John

Hoffman, Tyler

Marxer,John

Staszak,Steven

Ellison,Kevin

Dennie,Jake

Ralls,Matt

4 - Mt. Vernon (Posey)

17:33

17:54

18:54

19:04

15:59

17:40

18:15

18:15

18:24

18:35

18:40

19:03

19:05

19:13

19:29

20:04

5:39

5:46

6:05

6:08

5:09

5:41

5:52

5:52

5:55

5:59

6:00

6:08

6:09

6:11

6:16

6:28

10

15

34

37

Points: 80

12

20

21

25

27

28

36

38

40

43

51

Points: 124



1305

1299

1308

1301

1306

1302

1300

1303

1307

1858

5 - West Vigo

1330

1329

1331

1327

1328

1332

1333

Renshaw,Ken

Roscoe,Sam

Ritzert,Sean

Newman,Wyatt

Wilson,D.A.

Goebel,Kyle

Meurer,Mitchell

Dick,Kyle

Dick,Ryan

Barner,Collin

Kump,Andrew

Blair,Kaleb

Kump,Nathan

Deal,Austin

Norris,Michael

Ellis,Landon

Braun,Derek

17:43

18:24

18:30

18:49

18:51

18:54

18:54

19:50

20:15

21:51

17:32

17:50

17:58

19:50

20:07

20:17

21:24

5:42

5:55

5:57

6:03

6:04

6:05

6:05

6:23

6:31

7:02

5:39

5:44

5:47

6:23

6:28

6:32

6:53

13

24

26

30

31

32

33

47

55

68

Points: 139

14

16

48

52

56

63



1335

1334

Donnelly,Brodey

Carter,Patrick

6 - Greencastle

1293

1288

1289

1292

1287

1295

1291

1294

1298

1290

1285

1284

7 - Danville

480

478

Stevens,Ryan

Gillespie,Ryan

Hudson, Tyler

Mitchell,Hunter

Eubank,Nathan

Haussin,Brady

Lewis, Tyler

White,Matthew

Law,Dustin

Huber, Trevor

Bryan,Paul

Barger,Travis

Russell,Maddison

Hamilton,Kyle

22:15

22:30

18:06

18:09

18:45

19:01

19:06

19:49

20:07

20:23

21:27

21:54

21:56

21:56

18:05

19:17

7:10

7:15

5:50

5:50

6:02

6:07

6:09

6:23

6:28

6:34

6:54

7:03

7:04

7:04

5:49

6:12

73

74

Points: 140

18

19

29

35

39

46

53

58

64

69

70

71

Points: 221

17

41



475 Klinker,Alex

472 Coffman,Mitch
474 Freiburger,Daniel
473 Doyle,Zach

481 Shaw,David

479 Martin,Harrison
482 Jones,Josh

8 - Vincennes Lincoln

1322 Lahti,Micheal

1323 Mercer-Szady,Dakota
1320 Cown,Tyler

1321 Hancock,Stephen
1319 Cole,Stephen

1326 Williams,Nate

9 - Sullivan

1315 Graves,Robert

1316 Thompson,Ashton

1311 Fudurich,Holden

19:38

20:13

21:27

21:37

22:48

23:41

25:19

19:23

19:39

20:34

20:59

21:30

23:32

19:52

20:57

21:08

6:19

6:30

6:54

6:57

7:20

7:37

8:09

6:14

6:19

6:37

6:45

6:55

7:34

6:24

6:45

6:48

44

54

65

67

77

80

81

Points: 273

42

45

59

61

66

79

Points: 318

49

60

62



1313

1312

1318

1314

Ferree,Ross

Fleece,Matt

Rosebraugh,Kyle

Hickner,James

Boys Varsity 1A

Bib Number

Name

1 - Barr-Reeves

1340

1336

1338

1339

1337

1341

2 - Clay City

1343

1344

Sorrells,Connor

Taylor,Geoff

Cornelius,Nick

Wilson,Daniel

Huebner,Jeremy

Pruett,Damon

Modesitt,Parker

Modesitt,Conner

22:01

22:33

22:46

23:08

Time

17:20

17:22

18:05

18:21

18:33

18:36

17:17

18:09

7:05

7:15

7:20

7:27

Pace

5:35

5:35

5:49

5:54

5:58

5:59

5:34

5:50

72

75

76

78

Place

Points: 51

10

13

17

18

Points: 80

11
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1345

1346

1347

1348

1349

1350

1351

Vansickle,Jesse

Denker,Ben

Sinders,Austin

Grubbs,Mark

Tharp,Wayne

Moss,Landry

Sumner,Adam

3 - North Vermillion

1397

1396

1392

1395

1391

1394

1393

Shell,Austin

Moore,Ed

Kilgore,Taylor

Mendenhall,Ryan

Flanary,Jon

Treadway,Jacob

Moody,Scott

4 - Clinton Prairie

1358

1357

Dority,Jamie

Schrock,Adam

18:37

19:03

19:29

20:53

22:10

23:31

28:06

17:57

18:27

18:55

19:27

19:53

20:32

21:22

16:58

18:10

6:00

6:08

6:16

6:43

7:08

7:34

9:03

5:47

5:56

6:05

6:16

6:24

6:37

6:53

5:28

551

19

21

25

40

47

54

67

Points: 98

15

20

24

30

35

41

Points: 118

12



1361

1356

1352

1355

1354

1359

Rodehan,Drew

Jackson,Alex

Hill,Charles

Stephens,J.T.

Livengood,Jake

Good,Stephen

5 - North Knox

1384

1386

1390

1385

1381

1387

1388

1389

Rawles,Zach

Barnhizer,Jordan

Rodrick,John Michael

Lindsey,Daniel

Robbins,Jake

Haney,Brayton

Buckthal,Blake

Myers,Brandon

6 - Home School Union

1368

1370

Sweetland,Kyle

Sweetland,Kevin

19:50

20:18

21:48

22:55

24:39

25:38

17:23

19:08

19:29

19:42

20:40

22:39

25:43

26:11

17:43

18:22

6:23

6:32

7:01

7:23

7:56

8:15

5:36

6:09

6:16

6:20

6:39

717

8:17

8:26

5:42

5:55

28

32

43

52

59

62

Points: 120

22

26

27

38

50

63

65

Points: 131

14



1374

1372

1373

1376

1378

Borengasser,James

Tate,David

Schroder,Christopher

Seelhorst,Allen

Drenter,Josh

7 - Park Tudor

1413

1414

1417

1415

1416

8 - Shakamak

1437

1438

1439

1441

1444

1442

Farley,Henry

Thygesen,Jack

Rex,Kevin

Ni,Richard

Verderami,Tommaso

Gambill,Drew

Richardson,Tyler

McNabb,Scott

Dowell,Brock

Crowe,Brodie

Phipps,Dylan

20:28

20:34

20:40

21:37

28:02

16:58

18:33

20:08

22:17

23:27

16:21

19:51

21:50

22:00

22:07

22:12

6:35

6:37

6:39

6:57

9:01

5:28

5:58

6:29

7:10

7:33

5:16

6:23

7:02

7:05

7:07

7:09

34

36

39

42

66

Points: 151

16

31

49

53

Points: 165

29

44

45

46

48



1440

Smith,John

9 - Riverton Parke

1419

1424

1425

1427

1428

1420

1422

1423

1421

1418

Babyak,Zach

Haltom,Matthew

Bovair,Brendon

Tartaglia,Pj

Wilson,Adam

Hill, Adam

Hill, Aaron

Vermillion,Dalton

Snellgrose,Patrick

Guoli,Austin

23:47

19:27

20:22

20:38

22:54

23:43

23:44

23:56

24:48

25:09

25:43

7:39

6:16

6:33

6:38

7:22

7:38

7:38

7:42

7:59

8:06

8:17

57

Points: 199

23

33

37

51

55

56

58

60

61

64



